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BOY'S TEAM TOTALS

SCHOOL TOTAL TEAM POINTS SCHOOL TOTAL TEARM POINTS
Pontiac Northern 48.5 Holly 4
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 37 Midland Dow 4
Taylor Truman 28 Mt. Clemens Chippewa Valley 4
Detroit Mumford 25 Redford Detroit Catholic Central 4
Muskegon Mona Shores 25 Warren Cousino 4
Saginaw 25 Detroit Northern 3
Dearborn Fordson 24 Pickney 3
Flint Carman-Ainsworth 23 Portage Central 3
Lansing Eastern 22.25 Taylor Kennedy 3
Troy 21 Warren DeLasalle 3
Jackson 20 Lapeer West 2.5
Lansing Sexton 20 Battle Creek Central 2
Detroit Pershing 18 Belleville 2
Midland 17 Dearborn Edsel Ford 2
Traverse City 17 Flint Southwestern 2
Milford Lakeland 16 Okemos 2
South Lyon 14 Berkley 1
Ypsilanti 12 Detroit Osborn 1
Ann Arbor Huron 11 Portage Northern 1
Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 Port Huron 1
Brighton H.S. 11 Rochester Adams 1
Flint Central 10 St. Johns 1
Flushing 10 Southfield .25
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Sterling Heights Ford
Detroit Denby

East Kentwood
Holland

Southfield

Farmington

Detroit Cooley

Adrian

Bloomfield Lahser
Detroit Cody

Detroit Martin Luther King
Flint Kearsley
Westland John Glenn
Pontiac Central
Milford

Birmingham Brother Rice
Birmingham Seaholm
Grand Blanc
Grandville

Jenison

Detroit Central
Detroit Jesuit

Flint Northern
Highland Park
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Boy's Long Jump
Final Results

1.

Place Name School Best Effort
First Ali Shakoor Jackson 22'10 1/2"
Second Henry Russell Detroit Denby 22' 5 1/4"
Third Damon Gandy Pontiac Northern 22' 3"
Fourth Michael McClendon Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 22' 2"
Fifth Don Spiker Midland 21' 8 3/4"
Sixth Devin Hall Saginaw 21Y 7 1/2"
Seventh Andrew Giba Ann Arbor Pioneer 21" 2"
Eighth Reuben Bynum Troy 20" 5 1/4"
Ninth Todd Keel Bloomfield Hills Lahser 20" 4 3/4"
2. Boy's High Jump
Final Results

First Shannon Norris Lansing Eastern 6'11"
Second Ben Ludka Traverse City 6'10"
Third Mario Patterson Adrian 6' 8"
Fourth Joe Keckeisen Midland 6' 7"
Fifth Pat Veith Mt. Clem Chippewa Valley 6' 7"
Sixth Reggie Shaw Pontiac Northern 6' 6"

Nathan Pihlstrom Lapeer West 6' 6"
Eighth Stephane Mayo Pontiac Central 6' 3"

Hysaan Goode Lansing Eastern 6' 3"

Jim Boos Milford 6' 3"

Rick Duncan Southfield 6' 3"

Boy's Shot Put

3. Final Results

First Scott Faculak Carman-Ainsworth 54" 7 3/4"
Second Martin Mazanec Midland 54" 1 1/2"
Third Thomas Jenkins Taylor Truman 53' 1 1/4"
Fourth Tom Hood Grand Blanc 51' 9"
Fifth Jason Gutting Farmington 51' 7 1/2"
Sixth Joel Frederickson Portage Central 51' 3 1/2"
Seventh Sean Scott Detroit Mumford 51' 1"
Eighth Randy Rice Rochester Adams 50' 4 1/4"

Ninth Shawn Alpers Traverse City 50" 1/2"



4.

Place

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

B,
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Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

Name

Greg Pattee
David Turner
Chris Nuwer
Jon Keenan
Craig Mitchell
Aaron Robinson
Jeff Zaeske
Ressig Palmer
Steve Porretta

Thomas Jenkins

James Birchfield

Scott Faculak
Brett Organek

Muhammad Elmubarak

Jon Runyan
Brian Gulliver
Sean Myers
Robert McBride

Boy's Pole Vault
Final Results

School

Flushing

Truman

Ann Arbor Huron
Traverse City

Flint Carmen-Ainsworth
Traverse Ctiy

Okemos

Portage North

Holland

Boy's Discus

Taylor Truman
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Grandville

Dearborn Fordson

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Belleville

St. Johns

Detroit Northern

Best Effort

14'11"
14" 7"
13'11"
13'11"
13' 7"
13' 7"
13' 1"
13' 1"
3"
158'10"
157" 1"
156" 5"
154' 7"
152" 3"
150" 9"
149' 5"
148' 4"
143" 4"



Place

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Boy's 3200 Meter Relay

Names

Ramsey Wilson
Ed Andrews
Alex Ramos
Jeff Cox

Matt Lee

Mike Meyer
Clint Sanford
Dean Rugh

Jason Kromm
Trevor Darnell
Bob Lauricella
Todd Snyder

Jason Minock
Bill Dietrich
John Fundukian
Brian Pickl

Craig Taylor
Brian Weisdorfer
Todd Cassar

Rick Durso

Chris Johnson
Rob Cain

Heath Connett
Jeff Louwsma

Final Results
School

Troy

Milford Lakeland

Brighton

Milford

Holly

"Ann Arbor Pioneer

Southfield

Traverse City

Time

7:57.40

7:58.32

7:58.51

8:02.17

8:02.35

8:02.52

8:03.25

8:09. 31



7.

Place

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

8.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles
Final Results

Name

Kevin Jackson
Chris Oliver
Marc Brown
Antonio Jefferies
Marvin Reynolds
David Osborn
Darius Bass

Eric Thompson
T.J. Wrighten

School

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Flint Central

Flint Kearsley
Saginaw

Southfield

South Lyon

Battle Creek Central
Pontiac Central
Monroe

Boy's 100 Meter
Final Results .

Damon Gandy

Jay Morgan
Kercheval Patterson
Lee Couch

John Davis

Amar Gaines

Maurice Allen
Michael McClendon
Jereld Johnson

Pontiac Northern
Muskegon Mona Shores
Ypsilanti

Saginaw

Taylor Truman

Taylor Kennedy
Detroit Mumford
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Detroit Pershing

Time

13:78
14:18
14:21
14:31
14:37
l4:41
14:59
14:67
14:84

10:69
10:74
10:77
11:05
11:07
11:11
11:14
11:23
11:33



Place

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Boy's 800 Meter Relay
Final Results

Names

Cecil Flanigan
Aaron Hayden
Maurice Allen
Robert Ellington

Jereld Johnson
Kiowe Thomas
Darnell Hall
Thomas Cooper

Jeff Gates
Chad Taylor
Kevin Warford
David Osborn

Michael McClendon
Kevin Jackson
Dedric Rumph
Jerry Roach

Vashawn Williams
Dan Robinson
David Miller
Tommie Boyd

Marvin Allen
Nathan Tedford
Akil Young
David Burton

School

Detroit Mumford

Detroit Pershing

South Lyon

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix

Lansing Eastern

Flint Northern

Pontiac Central

Detroit M L King

Time

1:28.82

1:29.03

1:29.18

1:29.43

1:29.63

1:29.66

1:29.70

1:30.24



10.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

1.

Place

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Boy's 1600 Meter Run
Final Results

Marcelo Ortiz
Brian Hyde

Rob Huff

John Cowan
Dionne Finney
Timothy McElgunn
Rick Van Dyk
Adam Bolan

Rick Durso

Dearborn Fordson

G.R. East kentwood
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Birmingham Brother Rice
Pontiac Northern
Warren De La Salle
Jenison

Berkley

Holly

Boy's 400 Meter Relay
Final Results

Names

Devin Hall
Eric Ferguson
Virgel Tellis
Lee Couch

Vashawn Williams
Shannon Norris
David Miller
Tommy Boyd

Aaron Hayden
Cecile Flanigan
Maurice Allen
Robert Ellington

Edward Davis
Dean Johnson
Javan Lonhardt

Jonathan Littleton

Jerry Roach
Derek Thomas
Kevin Jackson
Michael McClendon

Brian Cole
Larry Know
Reuben Bynum
Jay Phifer

School

Saginaw

Lansing Eastern

Detroit Mumford

Detroit M.L. King

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix

Troy

Southfield

Detroit Osborn

4:14.04
4:14.46
4:16.41
4:16.83
4:22.16
4:23.72
4:24.05
4:24.11
4:26.90

Time

42.73

42.86

43,17

43.21

43.24

43.57

43.61
43.62



12.

Place

First
SEcond
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

13.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

14.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

Boy

Name

Darnell Hall
Jay Morgan
Larry Know
Robert Adams
Ben Rodgers
Joe Hicks
Dwayne Hollins

Derrice Alexander

Thomas Reason

500 Meter Dash
Final Results

School

Detroit Pershing
Muskegon Mona Shores
Troy

Detroit Cooley
Detroit U-D Jesuit
Detroit Central
Flint Southwestern
Flint Central
Pinckney

Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles

Howard Triplett
Jamell Humphrey
James Jackson
David Osborn
Kevin Jackson
Torben Seggard
Eric Thompson
Jack Mainguy
Ramon Leflore

Final Results

Lansing Sexton
Pontiac Northern
Detroit Cody

South Lyon

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Muskegon Mona Shores
Pontiac Central

Port Huron

Rochester

Boy's 800 Meter Run

Marcelo Ortiz
Dean Rugh

Carl Love

Todd Snyder
Gary Warrick
Dave Watter
Jim Brown
Ramsey Wilson
Eugene Pettway

Final Results

Dearborn Fordson
Milford Lakeland
Westland John Glenn
Brighton

Warren Cousino
Jenison

Lansing Sexton

Troy

Detroit Central

Time

47.56
48.34
48.48
48.67
49.23
49.67
49.79
49.81
50.68

37.80
38.25
38.33
38.42
39.24
39.30
39.75
40.04
40.06

1:52.73
1:55.22
1:55.34
1:55.77
1:55.99
1:56.59
1:57.23
1:57.32
1:59.64



15.

Place

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

16.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth

Boy's 200 Meter Dash
Final Results

Name School

Ali Shakoor Jackson

Damon Gandy Pontiac Northern
Kercheval Patterson Ypsilanti

Maurice Allen Detroit Mumford
Bill Kangas Midland Dow

Duane Goulbourne Detroit Northern
Robert Adams Detroit Cooley
David Burton Flint Northern
Dwayne Hollins Flint Southwestern

Boy's 3200 Meter Run
Final Results

Bill Stricklen Sterling Heights Henry Ford
Aaron Bruininks Holland High

Aaron Lawson Ann Arbor Pioneer

Derk Walkotten Birmingham Seaholm

Mike Sheridan Detroit Red Catholic Central
Ben Goba Farmington

Chris Priestaf Dearborn Edsel Ford

Rich Gray Flint Central

Brian Pickel Milford

Time

21.80
21.82
22.14
22.54
22.54
22.56
22.82
NT

NT

9:13.54
9:30.23
9:31.53
9:34.56
9:42.86
9:43.03
9:45.65
9:46.29
9:46.37



17.

Place

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Boy's 1600 Meter Relay
Final Results

Names

Jamell Humphrey
Marcus Steed
Dionne Finney
Damon Gandy

Mark Davis
Keith Newbern
Howard Triplett
Jim Brown

Mike Youells
Torben Siggard
Chris Cook

Jay Morgan

David Currie
David Burgsdorf
Ali Johnson
Pedrick Jones

Cleveland Everhart
Henry Williams
Marino Lewis
Aristotle Wilson

Thomas Reason

Gar Eddings

David Krolewski
Nicholas Karfonta

Schools

Pontiac Northern

Lansing Sexton

Muskegon Mona Shores

Ann Arbor Huron

Highland Park

Pinckney

Saginaw

Detroit Central

Time

3:17.73

3:20.72

3:21.60

3:23.99

3:23.31

3:23.93

3:24.19

3:24.75



